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LAWRENCE v. ROBERTSON, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

210 w. CONTINENTAL RQAD, SUITE 216A

(:Rw\I vALLr:y, AR1ZONA 85646

(520) 3980411

FAX: (520) 3980412

EMAIL: rt ll.\(l..\\\Yl..lW".\( )l.L(xxx

OF COUNSEL TO

MlNCER Cl{AD\VlCK, p.L.c.

MI ED TO PRAcllcl IN

ARIZONA, c ownxno, MONTANA
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Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 8007
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3
l>
6
o

z>
G r
o n
#DID
>*<;o7J
mvgg
* Gw e
(3>{
L ! m
- -139
:ow
CDU)
l " o

zRe:
DOCKBTED B

Rose Valley Water Company, Inc.
Docket No. W-01539A- 17-0060
Revised Schedule H-3

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and thirteen (13) copies
of a Revised Schedule H-3 to the Company's February 28, 2017 filing, which is intended to be
responsive to certain requests made by the Commission's Utilities Division staff during its
"administrative sufficiency" review of Rose Valley Water Company's currently pending rate
increase Application.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in connection with the above.

Sincerely,

\1 3 5

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

cc: Rose Valley Water Company, Inc.



Revised Sclaeduk H-3
Title: Changes in Representative Rate

Schedules - Page 1 off

Rose Valley Water Company, Inc.
Docket No. W-0 l539A- l7-0060
Test Year Ended December 3 l , 20]5

x
Explanation:

Schedule comparing present rate schedules with proposed
rate schedule.

Required for: All Utilities
Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Specl Reqmt

Present Rate % changeProposed RateDescription
Y

ss 5.25
5.25
7.00

18.00

22 l .90%
382.86%
503.57%
369.44%
382.86%
20. 18%
12.67%

12.67%

16.90
25.35
42.25
84.50

135.20
270.40
422.50

N/A
845.00

28.00
225.00
375.00
562.50
750.00

5/8" x 3/4" Meta
3/4" Meter
IU Meter
I-1/2" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
411 Meter
5" Meter
611 Meter

RateProPresent RateDescry son

I

1,000

1.65
2.30

Gallons Included in minimum

Excess of Minimum - per 1,000 gallons
For the next 8,000 gallons S
For 9,001 gallons and up

I_ I  I  l0 \I r tI I  I I
\ l  ; 1~

I
l ! \ . l¢llu n |

0Gallons Included in minimum

. . .  l

Pro used Rate

$ 0.75
1.45
2.26

l - 3,000 Gallons
3,001 to 8,000 Gallons
Over 8,000 Gallons

1.45s
2.26

l:lN§ILM£\§1Z&
l - 20,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons

I .45$
226

L1Q=10§;m§!§;§
1 - 40,000 Gallons
Ova 40,000 Gallons

$ 1.45
2.26

2-inch Meters

1 - 64,000 Gallons
Over 64,000 Gallons

s 1.45
2.26

3-in h M
l - 128,000 Gallons
Over 128,000 Gallons

s|

4-inch Meters

l - 200,000 Gallons
Over 200,000 Gallons

145
1 .26
I



Revised Sdledllk H-3
Tick: Changes in Representative Rate

Schedules (continued) - Page 2 of 2

Rose Valley Water Company, Inc.
Dock€l No. W-01539A-I7-0060
Test Year Ended December 31, 2015

Proposed Rate
$ 1.45

2.26

6-in h Me
l 0 400,000 Gallons
Over 400,000 Gallons

2.50$
l..andssza:&.ans1§sh0_Qlmslers
All gallons,  Per 1,000 gallons

ERVI E LINE
Readable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405

l % Chantal Cha e
Proposed Rates

Service LinePresent RateDesc'tion
s $

I

122.14%
133.23%
133.33%
102. 17%
151 .35%

180.50%

152.97%

99. 12%

280.00
310.00
360.00
552.00
779.00

N/A
1,010.00

N/A
1,703.00

N/A
2,736.00
3,769.00

N/A

Meter Charge To
s 132.00 s

233.00
293.00
506.00

1,031.00
1,884.00
1,662.00
2,546.00
2,647.00
3,632.00

N/A
5,026.00
6,939.00

622.00
723.00
840.00

1,116.00
1,958.00
2,811.00
2,833.00
3,854.00
4,308.00
5,498.00

N/A
7,505.00
9,554.00

490.00
490.00
547.00
610.00
927.00
927.00

1,171.00
1,308.00
1,661.00
1,866.00

N/A
2,479.00
2,615.00

5/8" x 3/4" Meta
3/4" Meter
ll! Meter
1-l/2" Meta
2" Meta - Turbine
2" Meter - Compound
3" Meta - Turbine
3" Meter - Compound
4" Meta - Turbine
4" Meta - Compound
5" Meta
6" Meta - Turbine
6" Meta - Compound

Rate % Chan ePresent Rate ProDesai son

66.67%$$15.00
$25.00

40.00%
66.67%
66.67%

$
s

25.00
N/A

35.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
1.50%

*
*

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1. Establishment (RI4-2-403.D.l)
2. Establishment/Atta Hours (R14-2-403.D.2)
3. Reconnection/Delinquent (R14-2-403 .D. l )
4. NSF Check (RI4-2-409.F. 1)
5. Meter Re-readAf Correct (RI4-2-408.C.2)
6. Meter Test/IfCorrect (RI4-2-408.F.l)
7. Deferred Payment (RI4-2-409.G.6)
8. Deposit Interest (R-14-2-403.B.3)
9. Deposit (RI4-2-403.B.7)

10. Reestablishnnant W/N 12 MOS (RI4-2-403.D.l)
* *

$25.00
$ l2.00
s l5.00
N/A
1.50% PER MONTH
PER RULE
PER RULE
MONTHS OFF THE
SYSTEM MmEs THE
MINIMUM 0.00%

N/A
N/A

***

35.00$

Late Payment Fee
Alter Hours Charge

4

me

axe

Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).

Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. Rl4-2-403(D).

$5.00 or 1.50 percent per month of unpaid balance, whichever is greater.

m addition to collecting its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers a proportionate share of
any privilege, sales, or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409.D.5


