



LAWRENCE V. ROBERTSON, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW

210 W. CONTINENTAL ROAD, SUITE 216A GREEN VALLEY, ARIZONA 85646

OF COUNSEL TO MUNGER CHADWICK, P.L.C. (520) 398-0411 FAX: (520) 398-0412 EMAIL: TUBACL,WYER∉AOL.COM

ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN ARIZONA, COLORADO, MONTANA, NEVADA, TEXAS, WYOMING, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

March 16, 2017

Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 8007

Rose Valley Water Company, Inc. Docket No. W-01539A-17-0060

Revised Schedule H-3

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

MAR 1 7 2017

DOCKETED BY

CORP COMMISSION

To Whom It May Concern:

Re:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and thirteen (13) copies of a Revised Schedule H-3 to the Company's February 28, 2017 filing, which is intended to be responsive to certain requests made by the Commission's Utilities Division staff during its "administrative sufficiency" review of Rose Valley Water Company's currently pending rate increase Application.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in connection with the above.

Sincerely,

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

. f, which & Ve would

cc: Rose Valley Water Company, Inc.

Rose Valley Water Company, Inc.

Docket No. W-01539A-17-0060 Test Year Ended December 31, 2015 Revised Schedule H-3 Title: Changes in Representative Rate Schedules - Page 1 of 2

	Required for: All Utilities X
Explanation:	Class A
Schedule comparing present rate schedules with proposed	Class B
rate schedule.	Class C
	Class D
	Spec1 Reqmt

Description	Present Rate			Proposed Rate	% change		
MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:							
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$	5.25	\$	16.90	221.90%		
3/4" Meter		5.25		25.35	382.86%		
1" Meter		7.00		42.25	503.57%		
1-1/2" Meter		18.00		84.50	369.44%		
2" Meter		28.00		135.20	382.86%		
3" Meter		225.00		270.40	20.18%		
4" Meter		375,00		422.50	12.67%		
5" Meter		562.50		N/A			
6" Meter		750.00		845.00	12.67%		

Description	Present Rate	Proposed Rate
COMMODITY CHARGES - PI	RESENT RATES - A	LL CLASSES
Gallons Included in minimum	1,000	

Excess of Minimum - per 1,000 gallons

For the next 8,000 gallons \$ 1.65 For 9,001 gallons and up 2.30

COMMODITY CHARGES - PROPOSED RATES Per 1,000 Gallons

Gallons Included in minimum

Residential and Commercial:

5/8 x 3/4-inch and 3/4-inch Meters	Proposed Rate
1 - 3,000 Gallons	\$ 0.75
3,001 to 8,000 Gallons	1.45
Over 8,000 Gallons	2.26
1-Inch Meters	
1 - 20,000 Gallons	\$ 1.45
Over 20,000 Gallons	2.26
1 1/2-Inch Meters	
1 - 40,000 Gallons	\$ 1.45
Over 40,000 Gallons	2.26
2-inch Meters	
1 - 64,000 Gallons	\$ 1.45
Over 64,000 Gallons	2.26
3-inch Meters	
1 - 128,000 Gallons	\$ 1.45
Over 128,000 Gallons	2.26
4-inch Meters	
1 - 200,000 Gallons	\$ 1.45
Over 200,000 Gallons	2.26
<u> </u>	

Rose Valley Water Company, Inc. Docket No. W-01539A-17-0060

Test Year Ended December 31, 2015

Revised Schedule H-3 Title: Changes in Representative Rate Schedules (continued) - Page 2 of 2

6-inch Meters	Proposed Rate			
1 - 400,000 Gallons	\$	1.45		
Over 400,000 Gallons		2.26		
Landscape and School Meters				
All gallons, Per 1,000 gallons	\$	2.50		

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405		Proposed Rates							
Description	Pres	ent Rate		Service Line	Met	er Charge	Total	Charge	% change
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$	280.00	\$	490.00	\$	132.00	\$	622.00	122.14%
3/4" Meter		310.00	l	490.00		233.00		723.00	133.23%
1" Meter		360.00	ŀ	547.00		293.00		840.00	133.33%
1-1/2" Meter		552.00		610.00		506.00	1	,116.00	102.17%
2" Meter - Turbine		779.00		927.00		1,031.00	1	,958.00	151.35%
2" Meter - Compound		N/A		927.00		1,884.00	2	2,811.00	
3" Meter - Turbine		1,010.00	1	1,171.00		1,662.00	2	2,833.00	180.50%
3" Meter - Compound		N/A	l	1,308.00		2,546.00	3	,854.00	
4" Meter - Turbine		1,703.00	l	1,661.00		2,647.00	4	,308.00	152.97%
4" Meter - Compound		N/A		1,866.00		3,632.00	5	,498.00	
5" Meter		2,736.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	
6" Meter - Turbine		3,769.00		2,479.00		5,026.00	7	,505.00	99.12%
6" Meter - Compound		N/A	l	2,615.00		6,939.00	9	554.00	

Description	Present Rate	Prop	osed Rate	% change	
SERVICE CHARGES			**		
1. Establishment (R14-2-403.D.1)	\$15.00	\$	25.00	66.67%	
2. Establishment/After Hours (R14-2-403.D.2)	\$25.00		N/A		
3. Reconnection/Delinquent (R14-2-403.D.1)	\$25.00		35.00	40.00%	
4. NSF Check (R14-2-409.F.1)	\$12.00	\$	20.00	66.67%	
5. Meter Re-read/If Correct (R14-2-408.C.2)	\$15.00	\$	25.00	66.67%	
6. Meter Test/If Correct (R14-2-408.F.1)	N/A		25.00		
7. Deferred Payment (R14-2-409.G.6)	1.50% PER MONTH		1.50%	0.00%	
8. Deposit Interest (R-14-2-403.B.3)	PER RULE		*	0.00%	
9. Deposit (R14-2-403.B.7)	PER RULE MONTHS OFF THE		*	0.00%	
10. Reestablishment W/N 12 MOS (R14-2-403.D.1)	SYSTEM TIMES THE MINIMUM		**	0.00%	
Late Payment Fee	N/A		***		
After Hours Charge	N/A	\$	35.00		

Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).

In addition to collecting its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409.D.5

^{**} Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).

^{*** \$5.00} or 1.50 percent per month of unpaid balance, whichever is greater.